DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION				E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILD	ING	i		
		345526	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	545520			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03	/22/2018
	ROVIDER OR SOFFLIER				3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE			CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 842			F	84	2		4/13/18
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5),	483.70(i)(1)-(5)					
		nt-identifiable information.					
	resident-identifiable to	elease information that is					
		lease information that is					
	resident-identifiable to						
		ntract under which the agent					
		disclose the information					
		he facility itself is permitted					
	to do so.						
	§483.70(i) Medical re						
	§483.70(i)(1) In accor						
		Is and practices, the facility al records on each resident					
	that are-	a records on each resident					
	(i) Complete;						
	(ii) Accurately docum	ented:					
	(iii) Readily accessible						
	(iv) Systematically or	ganized					
		ility must keep confidential					
		ned in the resident's records,					
	-	n or storage method of the					
	records, except when (i) To the individual, o						
		permitted by applicable law;					
	(ii) Required by Law;	permitted by applicable law,					
	(iii) For treatment, pay	yment, or health care					
		ted by and in compliance					
	with 45 CFR 164.506	-					
		activities, reporting of abuse,					
		violence, health oversight					
		administrative proceedings,					
		ooses, organ donation					
		urposes, or to coroners,					
		uneral directors, and to avert alth or safety as permitted					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

04/06/2018

PRINTED: 04/16/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345526	B. WING				C 22/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				SI	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,			
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE		3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 842	 842 Continued From page 1 by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512. §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- (i) The period of time required by State law; or (ii) Five years from the date of discharge when there is no requirement in State law; or (iii) For a minor, 3 years after a resident reaches legal age under State law. 		F	842					
	 (i) Sufficient informati (ii) A record of the res (iii) The comprehensive provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review edeterminations condut (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progress (vi) Laboratory, radiol services reports as res 	ve plan of care and services preadmission screening valuations and cted by the State; 's, and other licensed							
	Based on record revi facility failed to accura the distribution of a co residents sampled (R The Findings included Resident #1 was adm 2/27/18 with diagnose	d:			The statements included are not an admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencie herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state a federal regulations as outlined. To rem in compliance with all federal and state regulations the center has taken or will take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The following plan of	nd nain 9			
		Iney disease among others.			correction constitutes the centers	-			

Event ID: Q3DJ11

Facility ID: 970078

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

PRINTED: 04/16/2018

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 09	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAND PLAN OF CORRECTIONIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING	3	с	
		345526	B. WING		03/22/2	2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	-	
				3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE		CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE CC D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) OMPLETIO DATE
F 842	Continued From page	2	F 84	2		
				allegation of compliance	ce. All alleged	
	A review of Resident	#1's most recent		deficiencies cited have		
		ssment (MDS) dated 2/27/18 nitively impaired while		completed by the dates	s indicated.	
	requiring limited assis	stance with bed mobility and		The plan for correcting	the specific	
		sistance with locomotion		deficiency. The plan s		
		vision while walking in his		processes that lead to	-	
	·	endent with eating. Resident		cited. Narcotic remove		
		ng occasionally incontinent		Omni-cell indicated the		
	of bladder and always	s continent of bower.		pulled for the resident, to document the admin		
	A review of physician	orders revealed an orders		Electronic Medication A		
		minophen 5/325mg: Give		Record. This a result of		
		every 4 hours as needed for		attention to an establis		
		phen suppository 650mg:		process.		
	-	ally every 4 hours as needed				
	for general discomfor	t".		The procedure for impl	lementing the	
				acceptable plan of corr		
		#1's electronic medication		specific deficiency cite		
		(MAR) revealed neither of		in compliance with the		
		medications were given on		requirements. Director		
	2/27/18 or 2/28/18. Per the MAR, the medications were to be given every 4 hours as			Manager and Weekend		
		iew of MAR revealed Pain		educated all Licensed practice of documentin		
		ng on 2/27/18 on 2nd, 3rd		narcotic medication to	•	
		/28/18 on 1st shift. The pain		signing out a prn narco		
		ted as level 2 by Nurse #1;		from the Omni-cell you		
		and level 7 by Nurse #3 on		on the Electronic Medi		
		t and 2/28 on 1st shift		Administration Record,		
	respectively.			than signing a narcotic		
				count sheet." This edu		
		logs revealed one grievance		completed by April 13,	-	
	filed by resident on 2/28/18. Further review of the			that did not receive the		
	grievance revealed concern regarding resident "was admitted on 2/27. Pt states he did not			training material on this allowed to work until e		
				material is received.		
	receive his pm meds on 2/27 - nurse stated meds were not available." Action taken - DON pulled			All New Licensed nurse	es will receive	
		s. Pain medication not		education on correct p		
		asked for it. Medications are		documenting administr		

Facility ID: 970078

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING		C 03/22/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/22/2018
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE		CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETIO
F 842	Continued From page	a 3	F 84	2	
Γ 042	 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 available in the electronic medication dispenser. Staff nurse questioned and counseled regarding med availability and instruction if resident's request for pain medication." An interview with Nurse #1 on 3/21/18 at 7:36 PM revealed she did not remember Resident #1. She reported she no longer worked at the facility and would not be able to answer any questions regarding Resident #1 without looking at his chart. An interview with Nurse #2 on 3/22/18 at 10:07 AM revealed she remembered Resident #1 vividly and that he had complained loudly about having not received any pain medication when she came on shift. She reported her and another nurse (Nurse #4) went to the medication cart used for residents whose prescriptions had not yet come into the facility and pulled a pain medication for resident with the medications he relaxed and went to sleep. She reported resident was still sleeping when her shift ended and resident was not in the facility when she returned for her next shift. In an interview with Nurse #4 on 3/22/18 at 8:40 AM revealed she was informed in the middle of her report that resident had been admitted to the facility but his medications had yet to be received from the facility. She reported hearing Resident #1 call out in pain and reportedly left her meeting 		F 84.	 medication in "When signing out a pnarcotic for a resident from the Omyou MUST document it on the Elect Medication Administration Record, different than signing a narcotic out narcotic count sheet." How the facility plans to monitor an ensure correction is achieved and sustained. The Pharmacy will generate a repo and email to the Director of Nursing medications removed from the Omyoy Patient and those removals will be for all PRN narcotic ordered, this will be for all PRN narcotics daily Monday Friday X 4 weeks, then 10% of PRN Narcotics removed Weekly X 4 and Monthly X 1. Results of audits will reviewed at weekly Quality Assuran Risk Meeting, and at Quarterly Qua Assurance meeting X 1 for further problem resolution if needed The title of the person responsible fimplementing the acceptable plan of correction. The Director of Nursing will ensure the implementation of the plan is for 	ni-cell tronic this no on a d d tr daily of ni-cell be tion nt with done

Facility ID: 970078

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 04/16/2018 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING				C / 22/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE			3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Resident #1 had rece stated she "did not kn on the MAR and repo facility policy and repo on I just forgot". An interview with the 3/21/18 at 10:15 AM n all medications that a be signed off on the M provided the medicati the MAR, noting the t given.	A 4 (MAR) and sign off that sived a pain medication. She now why" she did not sign off orted she should have per ported "with everything going Director of Nursing on revealed she expected that re given should "absolutely" MAR and the nurse that ion should have completed ime the medication was Administrator on 3/22/18 d regulations to be followed.	F	842			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5